Spread Aware™,  Frequency Multiplier and
Zero Delay Buffer
CY23S02
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07155  Rev. *C  Revised June 7, 2005
Features
• Spread Aware™—designed to work with SSFTG
reference signals

tSKEW Output-output Skew — 65 250 ps
tPD Propagation Delay –350 90 350 ps
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Grade
CY23S02SI-1 8-pin SOIC (150 mil) Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY23S02SI-1T 8-pin SOIC (150 mil) - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
Lead-free
CY23S02SXI-1 8-pin SOIC (150 mil) Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY23S02SXI-1T 8-pin SOIC (150 mil) - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
Notes:
1. Input frequency is limited by output frequency range and input to output frequency multiplication factor (which is determined by circuit configuration).
2. Longer input rise and fall time will degrade skew and jitter performance.
3. All AC specifications are measured with a 50Ω transmission line, load terminated with 50Ω to 1.4V.